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NEWMEYER & DILLION LLP
Francis.

John.Bowerbank@ndlf.com
895 Dove Street, 5th Floor
Newport Beach, California 92660

SEVEN, a Limite
PROPERTIES 16, L.P.; COPELAND
PROPERTIES 17, L.P.

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE
COMMISSION,

Plaintiff,
VS.

CHARLES P. COPELAND,
COPELAND WEALTH
MANAGEMENT, A FINANCIAL

- ADVISORY CORPORATION, and
COPELAND WEALTH
MANAGEMENT, A REAL ESTATE
CORPORATION,

Defendant.

FRANCIS E. QUINLAN, CBN 84690
uinlangclbjndlf.com
JOHN E. BO ANK, CBN 211566

(949) 854-7000; (949) 854-7099 (Fax)

Attorneys for the Joining Limited Partners of
COPELAND PROPERTIES TWO, a Limited
Partnership; COPELAND PROPERTIES FIVE, a
Limited Partnership; COPELAND PROPERTIES
artnership; COPELAND
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

CASENO.: 11-08607-R-DTB
Ctrm: 8, 2nd Floor
Judge: Hon. Manuel Real

JOINDER BY CERTAIN LIMITED
PARTNERS OF COPELAND
PROPERTIES 5, 7, 16 AND 2/17 IN
THE OBJECTION OF FLAGSTAR
BANK, FSB TO LATE FILED
"NOTICE OF MOTION AND
MOTION TO (1) CONSOLIDATE
RECEIVERSHIP ENTITIES; AND
gf POOL ASSETS AND
ABILITIES OF THE VARIOUS
RECEIVERSHIP ENTITIES"

November 5, 2012
10:00 a.m.

8, 2nd Floor

Hon. Manuel Real

Hearing Date:
Hearing Time:
Courtroom:
Judge:

FILE DATE:
TRIAL DATE SET:

October 18, 2011
No Date Set

JOINDER IN THE OPPOSITION OF
FLAGSTAR BANK TO RECEIVER'S
MOTION TO CONSOLIDATE AND POOL
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These Joining Limited Partners hereby join in Flagstar Bank's objection to
the late filed "Notice of Motion and Motion to (1) Consolidate Receivership
Entities; and (2) Pool Assets and Liabilities of the Various Receivership Entities"
and the exhibits thereto on the same basis.

Counsel for these Joining Limited Partners directed legal staff to conduct
their own search on the ECF system and staff came to the same conclusions as
counsel for Flagstar Bank.

Dated: October 25 2012 « DILLION LLP

s E.
E. Bowerbank
Attorneys for

the Joining Limited Partners of
COPELA PROPERTIES TWO, a
Limited Partnership; COPELAND
PROPERTIES FI E a Limited
Partnership; COPELAND
PROPERTIES SEVEN, a Limited
Partnershi COPELAND
PROPERTIES 16, 1.P.; COPELAND
PROPERTIES 17 L.P.

JOINDER IN THE OPPOSITION OF
3422975.1 : -2 - FLAGSTAR BANK TO RECEIVER'S
MOTION TO CONSOLIDATE AND POOL
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1 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
2 I, Dee Novoa, he_rebfr certify that on October 23, 2012, the attached
document was electronically transmitted to the Clerk of the Court using the
3 | CMJ/ECF System which will send a Notice of Electronic Filing to the following
" CM/ECEF registrants:
avid M Rosen Rosend@sec.gov
3 'David R Moore davidr@mooreskiljan.com
6 Douglas D Guy dgu{(@%gog Taw.com
. bjackalone(@gogglaw.com
Edward G Fates tfates@allenmatkins.com,
8 berfilin s@allenma:tkms.com,
_ Jbatiste%a lenmatkins.com
9 Everett G Barry ebarry@mulvaneybarry.com,
10 geurtis@mulvaneybarry.com
Francis Emmet Quinlan, Jr. | Frank.Quinlan@ndlf.com
11 Sue.love@ndlf.(?gm
152) Jeffrey Scott Goodfried jgoodfried@perkinscoie.com
John H Stephens jstephens@mulvaneybarry.com
13 cjennings(@mulvaneybarry.com
‘44 ebrank @ethreeadvisors.com
John M McCoy, 11 mccoyj@sec.gov
15 Lisa Torres [torres@gogglaw.com
16 lgodat@gogglaw.com
, tscutti@gogglaw.com
17 Marcus O. Colabianchi mcolabianchi@duanemorris.com
18 Meagen Eileen Leary melearly duanemorris.com
jnazzal(@duanemorris.com
19 Michael B Garfinkel mgarﬁnkel@per_kinsqoie.com
20 mbaggett@perkinscoie.com
Michael S Leib mleib@maddinhauser.com
21 bwislinski@maddinhauser.com
59 Patrick L Prindle ' pprindle@mulvaneybarry.com
cjennings({@mulvaneybarry.com
23 Peter Alan Davidson davidson@ecjlaw.com
4 | Ipekrul@ecjlaw.com
Phillip K Wang pwang@duanemorris.com
25 jnazzal(@duanemorris.com
Spencer E Bendell bendells@sec.gov
26 P LAROFi@n (@sec.gov
27 marcelom@%sec.gov
William P Tooke wtooke@mechlaw.com
28 ,
3025884.1 ' -1- CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
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~__Lfurther certif}/ that copies of the foregoing were sent on October 23, 2012,
via U.S. Mail to the following parties:

Charles P. Copeland

Copeland Group

25884 Business Center Drive, Suite B
Redlands, CA 92374

I am readily familiar with the firm’s practice of collection and processing
correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the
U.S. Postal Service on that same day witﬁ postage thereon fully prepaid in the
ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service
is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than
one day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit.

I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this court
at whose direction the service was made.

Executed on October 23, 2012, at Newport Beach, California.

/s/ Dee Novoa
Dee Novoa
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